

Government of Jammu & Kashmir J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency (ERA) Project Management Unit (ERA/JTFRP) 2ND Floor, JKPCC Building, Rail Head Complex, Jammu E-mail: <u>ceojkera@gmail.com</u> Ph:- 0191-2475521



1801

Office Order No: 24 JKERA of 2020 Dated: 19.03.2020

It is enjoined upon all officers of J&K ERA/JTFRP to ensure that before issuing any order with regard to financial implications including procurements of goods & services as well as transfers of staff prior approval of the undersigned shall be taken.

The order for strict compliance.

atid Clu

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/JTFRP

No: ERA/CEO//0/ /Adm/ 1181-89

Dated 19 -03-2020

Copy to:

- 1. Director, Jammu/Kashmir/Safeguards/ Finance, J&K ERA for information
- 2. Director, (P&C)/Technical, JTFRP for information.
- 3. CAO, JTFRP for information.
- 4. Project Manager (Hyd/Tpt) J&K ERA Jammu/Kashmir for information.
- 5. Network Administrator, J&K ERA for information and uploading.